

06.12.2023
Serial no. 22
[G.S.D]

CRR 1342 of 2023

In the matter of : Krishna Nayak

... .. Petitioner

Mr. A. Ghosh
Ms. D. Mitra

... for the Petitioner

Mr. Dipankar Paramanick

... for the State

The petitioner is directed to serve upon Mr. Dipankar Paramanick, Id. advocate, who ordinarily appears on behalf of the State. His appearance may be regularized by the concerned authority. The petitioner would also effect service upon the private opposite parties by speed post with a/d and file affidavit of service on the next date fixed for hearing.

The grievance of the present petitioner, the husband of the defacto-complainant, is that the final report was accepted without issuing notice to the defacto-complainant.

Ld. advocate for the state is directed to produce the case diary on the next date fixed for hearing.

Let the matter be listed under the heading 'Contested Application' in the monthly list of February, 2024.

Parties to act on a server copy of this order duly collected from the official website of the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)