

25.02.2026

Serial no. 36

[Srimanta]

Ct. No. 22

CRR 1342 of 2023

In the matter of : **Krishna Nayak**

... .. Petitioner

Mr. Ashim Ghoshal,
Mr. Debapriya Mitra,
Mr. Supriyo Ghosh

...for the petitioner.

Mr. Dipankar Paramanick

...for the State.

1. Learned Advocate for the petitioner submits that he has lost his brief and now prays for direction upon the Department to furnish a copy of the revisional application, compliance with all the necessary legal formalities.
2. Liberty is granted.
3. Department is directed to provide a copy of this revisional application to the petitioner as per the existing provision of law.
4. Learned Advocate for the petitioner prays for time to serve afresh upon the private opposite parties.
5. Let this matter appear on 20th March, 2026.
6. Petitioner is directed to file Affidavit-of-Service by the adjourned date. He is also directed to serve a copy of the revisional application to the Learned Advocate for the State.

(Uday Kumar, J.)