

20.3.2026
SL No. 6
Ct No. 22
SB

CRR 1342 of 2023

Smt. Krishna Nayak
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Supriyo Ghosh ... for the petitioner

Mr. Dipankar Paramanick ... for the State

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that department has supplied the copy of the revisional application along with all the annexures. The same is appeared on the report from the Assistant Registrar – XII dated 19.3.2026. However, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that certified copy of the order sheet of the learned Trial Court has not been furnished with the supplied copy.
2. The department is directed to provide the copy of the said proceeding to the learned advocate on record to the petitioner as per the existing law and file a report before this Court on the next date of hearing.
3. Let this matter appear on **10.4.2026**.

(Uday Kumar, J.)