

10.4.2026
SL No. 2
Ct No. 22
SB

CRR 1342 of 2023

Smt. Krishna Nayak
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Supriyo Ghosh
Ms. Susmita Adhikari
Mr. Sandipan Dinda ... for the petitioner

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that she got her lost brief and now she is not required the certified copy of the order sheet of the learned Trial Court. She prays for a direction to serve copy upon the opposite parties.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner is directed to do the same by 24.4.2026.
3. Let this matter appear on **24.4.2026**.

(Uday Kumar, J.)